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Hello everyone, 

April was an eventful month with the Passover Lunch and then Easter Day. 

 

The next month is just as busy with two annual events, the Annual General Meeting and the plant sale.     

 

11th May – Church AGM after church.  Do you really know what is going on in the Chapel?  The AGM is your 

opportunity to see where your offering goes, what has been done over the last year and what needs to be  

planned for the future.  Everyone is welcome to come and hear and have their say, but only church members 

can vote for the things that need voting on.  Please come if you can.  There is the promise of ‘the good’ cake 

and biscuits for all who come! 

 

24th May – Plant sale We run quite a few events for charities, but this is one of the main fundraisers for the 

chapel itself.  There will be plants and other items on sale and of course we can’t have any fundraising 

without tea and cake.  We will be looking for volunteers to help set up, help on the morning and of course, 

for donations of cake.  Please keep the date free and listen for updates each Sunday.  

 

If you have any news or interesting stories to share, please let Mike know by the 18th May 

 

Dates for your Diary 

11th to 17th May – Christian Aid Week 

13th July – Church Anniversary 

13th July – Church BBQ  
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Prayer Diary  

04-May Sun Heather 

05-May Mon Janet 

06-May Tues Betty 

07-May Wed Mary 

08-May Thurs Susan 

09-May Fri Rachael 

10-May Sat John B 

11-May Sun Mary + AGM 

12-May Mon Christian Aid Week 

13-May Tues Mike & Sandra 

14-May Wed Jayne & Jerry 

15-May Thurs Gerry - peace and comfort in his illness 

16-May Fri Monty 

17-May Sat Cathy 

18-May Sun David Blackmore 

19-May Mon The Arboleda Family & their mission  

20-May Tues Lindsey 

21-May Wed David & Jill 

22-May Thurs John & Pushpa 

23-May Fri Alec Truby 

24-May Sat Naomi (Cancer treatment) 

25-May Sun Dorothy 

26-May Mon Yvonne 

27-May Tues Claudette 

28-May Wed Operation Agri 

29-May Thurs Janet 

30-May Fri Betty 

31-May Sat Mary 

01-Jun Sun Heather - Communion  
 

Get Involved 

We meet at 10:30 each Sunday morning and the chapel hall is available for hire at 

other times. We would love to see you there, just for a visit or for longer too.  

The Deacons 

 


